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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range5:5000~12000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range6:12000~26500MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41065-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41065-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41065-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41065-1RB#0-Range4:1000~5000MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41065-1RB#0-Range5:5000~12000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41065-1RB#0-Range6:12000~26500MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40315-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40315-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40315-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40315-1RB#0-Range4:1000~5000MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40315-1RB#0-Range5:5000~12000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40315-1RB#0-Range6:12000~26500MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range4:1000~5000MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range5:5000~12000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range6:12000~26500MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41065-1RB#0-Range1:0.009~0.15MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41065-1RB#0-Range2:0.15~30MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41065-1RB#0-Range3:30~1000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41065-1RB#0-Range4:1000~5000MHz 
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Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41065-1RB#0-Range5:5000~12000MHz 

 

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41065-1RB#0-Range6:12000~26500MHz 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability 

Test Result 

 
Voltage 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40240 25RB#0 3.5 25 -15.13 -0.005922 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40240 25RB#0 3.85 25 -17.85 -0.006986 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40240 25RB#0 4.4 25 -15.82 -0.006192 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 3.5 25 11.23 0.004331 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 3.85 25 16.82 0.006487 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 4.4 25 11.23 0.004331 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41140 25RB#0 3.5 25 14.93 0.005645 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41140 25RB#0 3.85 25 11.63 0.004397 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41140 25RB#0 4.4 25 12.55 0.004745 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40240 25RB#0 3.5 25 -21.10 -0.008258 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40240 25RB#0 3.85 25 -17.57 -0.006877 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40240 25RB#0 4.4 25 -19.91 -0.007793 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 3.5 25 -20.94 -0.008076 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 3.85 25 -22.16 -0.008546 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 4.4 25 -26.76 -0.010320 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41140 25RB#0 3.5 25 -17.44 -0.006594 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41140 25RB#0 3.85 25 -14.38 -0.005437 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41140 25RB#0 4.4 25 -20.40 -0.007713 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40265 50RB#0 3.5 25 -21.36 -0.008352 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40265 50RB#0 3.85 25 -19.70 -0.007703 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40265 50RB#0 4.4 25 -17.45 -0.006823 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 3.5 25 -26.19 -0.010100 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 3.85 25 -25.08 -0.009672 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 4.4 25 -19.96 -0.007698 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41115 50RB#0 3.5 25 -16.01 -0.006059 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41115 50RB#0 3.85 25 -18.15 -0.006868 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41115 50RB#0 4.4 25 -18.24 -0.006903 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40265 50RB#0 3.5 25 -18.00 -0.007038 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40265 50RB#0 3.85 25 -19.14 -0.007484 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40265 50RB#0 4.4 25 -19.18 -0.007500 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 3.5 25 -29.33 -0.011311 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 3.85 25 -23.96 -0.009240 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 4.4 25 -24.03 -0.009267 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41115 50RB#0 3.5 25 -17.61 -0.006664 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41115 50RB#0 3.85 25 -17.34 -0.006562 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41115 50RB#0 4.4 25 -19.35 -0.007323 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40290 75RB#0 3.5 25 -17.78 -0.006945 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40290 75RB#0 3.85 25 -18.10 -0.007070 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40290 75RB#0 4.4 25 -20.03 -0.007824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 3.5 25 -22.70 -0.008754 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 3.85 25 -25.46 -0.009819 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 4.4 25 -25.18 -0.009711 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41090 75RB#0 3.5 25 -25.43 -0.009633 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41090 75RB#0 3.85 25 -23.46 -0.008886 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41090 75RB#0 4.4 25 -27.27 -0.010330 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40290 75RB#0 3.5 25 -21.37 -0.008348 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40290 75RB#0 3.85 25 -17.61 -0.006879 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40290 75RB#0 4.4 25 -22.37 -0.008738 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 3.5 25 -24.86 -0.009587 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 3.85 25 -23.63 -0.009113 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 4.4 25 -20.46 -0.007890 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41090 75RB#0 3.5 25 -23.69 -0.008973 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41090 75RB#0 3.85 25 -24.40 -0.009242 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41090 75RB#0 4.4 25 -23.50 -0.008902 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40315 100RB#0 3.5 25 -21.63 -0.008441 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40315 100RB#0 3.85 25 -20.66 -0.008062 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40315 100RB#0 4.4 25 -20.76 -0.008101 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 3.5 25 -23.76 -0.009163 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 3.85 25 -26.26 -0.010127 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 4.4 25 -18.87 -0.007277 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41065 100RB#0 3.5 25 -16.25 -0.006161 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41065 100RB#0 3.85 25 -25.56 -0.009691 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41065 100RB#0 4.4 25 -21.79 -0.008262 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40315 100RB#0 3.5 25 -16.06 -0.006267 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40315 100RB#0 3.85 25 -16.19 -0.006318 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40315 100RB#0 4.4 25 -21.80 -0.008507 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 3.5 25 -18.71 -0.007216 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 3.85 25 -21.59 -0.008326 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 4.4 25 -17.88 -0.006895 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41065 100RB#0 3.5 25 -15.45 -0.005858 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41065 100RB#0 3.85 25 -21.27 -0.008064 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41065 100RB#0 4.4 25 -19.07 -0.007230 ±2.5 PASS 
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Temperature 

Band 
Bandwidt

h 
Modulatio

n 
Channe

l 
RB 

Configure 

Voltag
e 

[Vdc] 

Tempe
rature 
(℃) 

Deviation 
(Hz) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Limit 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40240 25RB#0 3.85 -30 -15.05 -0.005890 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40240 25RB#0 3.85 -20 -17.77 -0.006955 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40240 25RB#0 3.85 0 17.48 0.006841 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40240 25RB#0 3.85 10 -17.28 -0.006763 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40240 25RB#0 3.85 20 -20.56 -0.008047 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 3.85 -30 16.57 0.006390 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 3.85 -20 19.51 0.007524 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 3.85 0 -719.40 -0.277439 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 3.85 10 -61.51 -0.023722 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 3.85 20 -23.06 -0.008893 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41140 25RB#0 3.85 -30 -10.84 -0.004098 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41140 25RB#0 3.85 -20 -9.18 -0.003471 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41140 25RB#0 3.85 0 -15.95 -0.006030 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41140 25RB#0 3.85 10 -16.97 -0.006416 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41140 25RB#0 3.85 20 -12.03 -0.004548 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40240 25RB#0 3.85 -30 -20.03 -0.007840 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40240 25RB#0 3.85 -20 -17.21 -0.006736 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40240 25RB#0 3.85 0 -18.81 -0.007362 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40240 25RB#0 3.85 10 -17.25 -0.006751 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40240 25RB#0 3.85 20 -16.31 -0.006384 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 3.85 -30 -29.11 -0.011226 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 3.85 -20 -25.08 -0.009672 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 3.85 0 -25.21 -0.009722 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 3.85 10 -23.93 -0.009229 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 3.85 20 -25.69 -0.009907 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41140 25RB#0 3.85 -30 -18.35 -0.006938 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41140 25RB#0 3.85 -20 -25.98 -0.009822 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41140 25RB#0 3.85 0 -18.68 -0.007062 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41140 25RB#0 3.85 10 -23.09 -0.008730 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41140 25RB#0 3.85 20 -27.51 -0.010401 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40265 50RB#0 3.85 -30 -23.75 -0.009286 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40265 50RB#0 3.85 -20 -21.54 -0.008422 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41 10MHz QPSK 40265 50RB#0 3.85 0 -20.66 -0.008078 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40265 50RB#0 3.85 10 -17.54 -0.006858 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40265 50RB#0 3.85 20 -19.90 -0.007781 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 3.85 -30 -24.06 -0.009279 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 3.85 -20 -19.24 -0.007420 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 3.85 0 -25.91 -0.009992 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 3.85 10 -26.01 -0.010031 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 3.85 20 -26.74 -0.010312 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41115 50RB#0 3.85 -30 -20.70 -0.007833 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41115 50RB#0 3.85 -20 -15.22 -0.005760 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41115 50RB#0 3.85 0 -16.52 -0.006252 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41115 50RB#0 3.85 10 -16.49 -0.006240 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41115 50RB#0 3.85 20 -15.74 -0.005956 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40265 50RB#0 3.85 -30 -18.32 -0.007163 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40265 50RB#0 3.85 -20 -17.04 -0.006663 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40265 50RB#0 3.85 0 -17.02 -0.006655 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40265 50RB#0 3.85 10 -18.17 -0.007105 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40265 50RB#0 3.85 20 -19.84 -0.007758 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 3.85 -30 -28.65 -0.011049 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 3.85 -20 -29.31 -0.011304 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 3.85 0 -27.49 -0.010602 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 3.85 10 -28.18 -0.010868 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 3.85 20 -26.79 -0.010332 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41115 50RB#0 3.85 -30 -20.23 -0.007656 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41115 50RB#0 3.85 -20 -16.84 -0.006373 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41115 50RB#0 3.85 0 -15.41 -0.005832 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41115 50RB#0 3.85 10 -21.36 -0.008083 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41115 50RB#0 3.85 20 -18.94 -0.007167 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40290 75RB#0 3.85 -30 -23.83 -0.009309 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40290 75RB#0 3.85 -20 -25.05 -0.009785 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40290 75RB#0 3.85 0 -17.92 -0.007000 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40290 75RB#0 3.85 10 -19.50 -0.007617 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40290 75RB#0 3.85 20 -18.41 -0.007191 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 3.85 -30 -26.91 -0.010378 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 3.85 -20 -21.51 -0.008295 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 3.85 0 -17.72 -0.006834 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 3.85 10 -23.19 -0.008943 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 3.85 20 -26.45 -0.010201 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41090 75RB#0 3.85 -30 -23.82 -0.009023 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41090 75RB#0 3.85 -20 -22.40 -0.008485 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41 15MHz QPSK 41090 75RB#0 3.85 0 -20.21 -0.007655 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41090 75RB#0 3.85 10 -23.69 -0.008973 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41090 75RB#0 3.85 20 -27.28 -0.010333 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40290 75RB#0 3.85 -30 -28.38 -0.011086 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40290 75RB#0 3.85 -20 -23.55 -0.009199 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40290 75RB#0 3.85 0 -24.56 -0.009594 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40290 75RB#0 3.85 10 -19.73 -0.007707 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40290 75RB#0 3.85 20 -22.16 -0.008656 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 3.85 -30 -17.90 -0.006903 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 3.85 -20 -19.33 -0.007455 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 3.85 0 -19.30 -0.007443 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 3.85 10 -20.31 -0.007833 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 3.85 20 -24.20 -0.009333 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41090 75RB#0 3.85 -30 -24.75 -0.009375 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41090 75RB#0 3.85 -20 -26.32 -0.009970 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41090 75RB#0 3.85 0 -24.43 -0.009254 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41090 75RB#0 3.85 10 -27.51 -0.010420 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41090 75RB#0 3.85 20 -17.41 -0.006595 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40315 100RB#0 3.85 -30 -23.05 -0.008995 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40315 100RB#0 3.85 -20 -22.12 -0.008632 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40315 100RB#0 3.85 0 -23.86 -0.009311 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40315 100RB#0 3.85 10 -22.46 -0.008765 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40315 100RB#0 3.85 20 -18.85 -0.007356 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 3.85 -30 -27.29 -0.010524 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 3.85 -20 -31.37 -0.012098 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 3.85 0 -16.78 -0.006471 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 3.85 10 -19.60 -0.007559 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 3.85 20 -17.62 -0.006795 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41065 100RB#0 3.85 -30 -17.75 -0.006730 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41065 100RB#0 3.85 -20 -14.23 -0.005395 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41065 100RB#0 3.85 0 -15.69 -0.005949 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41065 100RB#0 3.85 10 -15.28 -0.005793 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41065 100RB#0 3.85 20 -17.55 -0.006654 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40315 100RB#0 3.85 -30 -24.58 -0.009592 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40315 100RB#0 3.85 -20 -24.36 -0.009506 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40315 100RB#0 3.85 0 -29.34 -0.011450 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40315 100RB#0 3.85 10 -16.75 -0.006537 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40315 100RB#0 3.85 20 -16.67 -0.006505 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 3.85 -30 -18.02 -0.006949 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 3.85 -20 -20.10 -0.007752 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 3.85 0 -22.06 -0.008508 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 3.85 10 -16.22 -0.006255 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 3.85 20 -22.63 -0.008727 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41065 100RB#0 3.85 -30 -15.64 -0.005930 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41065 100RB#0 3.85 -20 -15.03 -0.005699 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41065 100RB#0 3.85 0 -17.04 -0.006461 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41065 100RB#0 3.85 10 -14.89 -0.005645 ±2.5 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41065 100RB#0 3.85 20 -16.14 -0.006119 ±2.5 PASS 

 


